Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice. Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors (Low Profile Type)
Multilayer Ceramic Chip
Capacitors
(Low Profile Type)
Series:ECJ
n Features

l For slim type HDD, DVDCD-RW For LCD drive cir-
cuit
n Explanation of Part Numbers
n Construction
n Dimensions in mm (not to scale)
E C J H V B 0 J 2 2 6 M
3 5Rated Voltage
6Nominal Capacitance42Size Code
(Example)
7Capacitance
Tolerance
Temperature
Characteristics
Code
1Product Code
(ECJ:Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors)
Packaging Styles
Code
1 2 3 4 5 7 8 9 10 11 126
5
4
3
2
1
L
T
W
L1 L2
n Precaution for Handling
    See Page 51 to 57
n Packaging method
    See Page 96
Code Size Code L W T L1, L2(EIA)
2.00±0.15 1.25±0.15 0
G Type “12” 0.85±0.10 00.50±0.25
(0805) 2.0±0.2] 1.25±0.20]
H Type “13” 3.2±0.2 1.6±0.2 0.85±0.10 0.6±0.3
(1206)
9 Type “23” 3.2±0.3 2.5±0.2 0.85±0.10 00.6±0.30
(1210)
Unit : mm
No Name
1 Ceramic dielectric
2 Internal electrode
3 Substrate electrode
4
Terminal
Intermediate electrode
5
electrode
External electrode
n Discontinued / Revise Part Numbers
    See Page 58
] ECJGVB0J1061 : ÒLÓ ÒWÓ Dimension Tolerance ±0.2 mm
Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice. Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors (Low Profile Type)
n Specifications and Test Method
] Standard condition : Temperature 15 to 35 ûC, Relative humidity 45 to 75%
Note : Refer to the technical specifications for the details of items other than the above.
Item Specifications Test Method
Operating Temperature Range ÑÑ
Dielectric No break down Test voltage:Rated voltage x250%
Withstanding Voltage Duration : 1 to 5s.
Charge/discharge current: Within 50 mA
Insulation 500/C (MW) min.
Resistance (IR) Note : DC10V, DC 6.3 V ; 100/C (MW) min.
(C: Nominal capacitance in µF)
Capacitance Within the specified tolerance
Dissipation Factor